

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.35820/2019

ATAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kunika, Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Ms. Tehsheena Z. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the petitioner No.1 has died and death certificate would be filed within a period of two weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner also submits that petitioner Nos.2 to 4 have surrendered and proof of surrender/ custody certificate will be filed within two weeks from today. Statements are taken on record.

Upon the custody certificate being filed, the special leave petition would be listed as per Rules.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER