

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 35820/2019

ATAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16860/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 16861/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Ms. Kunika, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

The Superintendent, District Jail, Badaun has reported that the first petitioner - Atar Singh died on 21.12.2019. In view of this development, the petition insofar as it relates to Atar Singh is rendered infructuous.

Cr1.M.P. No. 16860/2020 is dismissed as infructuous.

Proof of surrender in respect of the other three petitioners have been placed on record vide surrender certificate dated 24.12.2019.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER