

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 1987/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
06-09-2019 in CRLA No. 871/1986 passed by the High Court of
Judicature At Allahabad)

PUTTOO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166043/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 16856/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 25-08-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Ms. Kunika, Adv.
Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We see no reason to interfere in the special
leave petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.

However, considering the advanced stage of the
petitioners, we direct that the petitioner be
provided with the requisite medical assistance by the
jail authorities.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[PRADEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER